COLUMBUS COUNTY
- SHERIFF'S OFFICE

"WHITEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA

Archltecturb

USE OF Consial Architecture, DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS

The Drowings, Specllcations ond other documents prepared by Constul Architecture,
the Designer, for this project are Insfruments of service for use solely with
respect to this project ond, unless otherwlse provided, the Designer sholl be
deemed the guthor of these documents and shalf retaln off commaon law, statutory;
and other reserved rights, Including copyright protection. The Owner shell be
permitted to retoin coples of the Designer's drawlngs, Speciicotions, and other
documents for Information ond reference In connection with the Owner's use and
oceupancy of thls project. Mo portions in port or In whole of the Drowings,
Speclificatlons and other documents shalt be duplicoted or used by the Owner or
others for additions to this Project, completion of this Project by others, or on
other Projects without written consent by the Deslgner,
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APPENDIX B

2018 BUILDING CODE SUMMARY
'FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS

(EXCEPT ONE- AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS AND TOWNHOUSES) :

Address: 817 WASHINGTON ST, WHITEVILLE, NC 28472 Zip Code 28472
Wfiz@.ﬁgsm:\ A -~ ZRhone # { “Mall 2 AN

Owned By: [CICHyCounty [X] Private [Clstate

Code Enforcement Jurlsdiction: B City__ WHITEVILLE E_;]Eounty [ Istate

CONTACT:

DESIGNER FIRM NAME LICENSE# TELEPHONE # E-MAIL

Architectural  Coastal Architecture  Lee Dixon 6419 252y 247-2127lee@coastalarchitecture.net
Civi - - - - -

Elecirical Burke Design Group Ben Burke 22038 (9194 771~1916 benburke@nc.rr.com

Fire Alarm ( )

Plumblng Burke Design Group Ben Burke 22038  (919).771—1916 benburke@nc.rr.com
Machanicai  Burke Design Group Ben Burke 22038 @18y 7711916 benburke@nc.rr.com
Sprinkier-Standplpe { )

Stucturat~ FOR : Heath™ Hendrick 919y 427-0501 HHendrick@fdr—eng.com
Retalnlng Walls > 5 fest High ( )

Other { )

{(“Other” should Include firms and Individuals such as truss, precast, pre-angineered, Interlor designers, efc.)

. [T shelifCore {7 1st Time Interior Completions
{7} Phased Construction—Shell Core
Prescriptive 7] Aiteration Level | [ _}Histaric Property
7} Repair [3 Alteration Level Il [} Change of Use
[] Chapter 14 ] Alteration Level Jli

2018 NC BUILDING copg:  [New Building
B Addition

2018 NG EXISTING BUILDING CODE:

(check all that apply)

CONSTRUCTED: (date) CURRENT USE(S) (Ch. 3): _B, S—1, A—3

RENOVATED: (date) PROPOSED USE(S) (Ch. 3y B.-S<1, A—~3 o
OCCUPANCY CATEGORY (Table 1804.5): Cumrent: _B, S—1, A-3 ( RISK CATEGORY: __V } ‘A
BASIC BUILDING DATA SN
Construction Type: Mea 1 #-a (L) Clw Jva
(chack ali that apply} M. X B Ciues v
Sprinklers: Kino [ dPartal O nFPa 1 CINFPA 13R [nera 13D
Standpipes:  XiNo Class [} i Ow [COwet [ Iowy

Flood Hazard Area: [’No [JYes

Primary Fire District:  [No [ J¥es~
Speclal Inspections Required: [_INo B Yes
GROSS BUILDING AREA TABLE

Eoor Existing {se 1) Maw (sq fi) Suhtotat
3rd Fioor '
2nd Floor
Mezzanine
S Floge™ 10,500 20,450 30,950
L A
TOTAL A 20,450 30,950
ENERGY SUMMARY
ENERGY REQUIREMENTS:

The following data shall be considered minimum and any speciai attribute required to meet the energy code shall also be provided. Each
Designsr shall furnish the required portions of the project information for the plan data sheet. If performance method, state the annual energy

cost for the standard reference design versus the annual energy cost for the proposed design.
Existing building envelope complies with code: [} (If checked, the remalinder of this section is not applicable.)

Exempt Bullding: [} Provide code or statutory rafarence: .

Climate Zone: [KaA [J4A[C]5A

Method of Compliance:
Energy Code:[_|Performance B Prascriptive

ASHSAE 90.1:[JPerformance {_|Prescriptiva
Other:[_| Performance (specify source)

THERMAL ENVELOPE: (Prescriptive mathod only)
Roof/celiing Assembly (each assembly)
Dascription of assembly:
U-Value of {otal assembly:
R-Value of insulation:
Skylights In each assembly:
U-Vatue of skylight:

total square footage of skylights in each assembly.
Exterior Walls {sach assembly} S E E G — 4
Description of assembly '
U-Valua of total assembly:
R-Value of insulation:
Openings {windows or doors with glazing)
U-Value of assembly:
Salar heat galn coefficient:
projection factor:
Door R-Values:

Walls below grade (sach assembly)
Description of assembly:
U-Value of total assembly:
R-Value of insulation:

Floors over unconditioned space (each assembly)
Description of assembly!
U-Value of total assembly:
R-Value of insulation:

Floors slab on grade
Dascription of assembly:

ALLOWABLE AREA
Primary Occupancy Classlfication{s):

Assembly [ ] A1 a2 Cas a4 CJas
Business 12
Educational{_] :
Factory [}t Moderate [ |F-2 Low
Hazardous [} H-1 Detonate [_JH-2 Deflagrate]_ -3 Combust[_JH-4 Health["]H-5 HPM
Institutionat [] i1 e 13 4

3 Condiion {1 ]2

k2 Condiion  [T}1 ]2

F3Cendilon [0 [J2 [3 [J4 [Is
Mercantiia [}
Residentiat  [JR-1 CIR-2 [r3 R4
Storage [T} -1 Moderate Js2tow {7} High-pited

[ JParking Garage [ JOpen [ |Enclosed [ Repalr Garage

Utility and Miscelfaneous| |

Accessory Oceupancy Classification(s):

incidental Uses (Tabie 500):
This separation Is not exempt as a Nonseparated Use (see exceplions),

Spaclal Uses (Chapter 4 - List Code Sections):

Speclal Provisions: (Chapter 6 ~ List Code Sectlons):

Mixed Occuupancy: [ InoBRlves Separation: Z

0 MNon-separated Use (508.3)

¥ Saparated Use (508.4)—Sea below for area calculatlons for each story, the area of the occtipancy shall be such that the sum

of the ratios of the actual floor area of each use divided by the allowable floor area for each use shaff not exceed 1.

Select one

Mr, Exception:

Actual Area of Occupancy A4
Allowable Area of Occupancy A

Aetual Area of Ocenpancy B Actual Area of Occupancy C
Allowable Area of Occupancy B Allowable Area of Oceupancy C

0.548 R 372 . 046 _.966 <100
DESCRIPTION BLDCI;AAREA (8 " AREAFOR ALLO(\R')ABLE
STORY NO. AND USE PER STORY T“kggﬁ“""“ FRONTAGE AREA PER STORY OR
(’\CTUAL, INCREASE1, 8 UNLIMITEDRZ, 3
1 BUSINESS NEW/EXIST 22,086 23,000 - 17.250 40,250
1 ASSEMBLY A-3 6,200 9,500 7,125 16,625
1 STORAGE S—1 1,414 17,500 13,125 30,625

U-Value of total assembly:
R-Value of insulation:
Horizontalfvertical requirement:
slab heated:

1. Frontage area Increases from Sectlon 506.2 are computed thus:
2. Perimater which franis a public way or open space having 20 feet minlmum width = 1,100 ()
b. Total Bullding Perdmeter = _1,100 ()
¢. Ratlo (F/Py=__.79 FIP)
d. W= Minimum width of publlcway = __ 30 (W)
2. Unlimliad area applicable under conditlons of Section 507, :
3. Maximum Bullding Area = totat dumber of storles In the bullding x D (maximum 3 storles) (508.2).

4. The maximum area of open parking garages must comply with Table 406.5.4. The maximum area of air traffic control towers must comply with Table
412.3.1. )

5. Frontage Increase is based on the unsprinklered area value In Table 506.2,

STRUCTURAL DESIGN

DESIGN LOADS: SEE ALSO SK-1 & (BALANCE OF INFORMATION BY PEMB}

Importance Factors: Wind (IW) 1.15
Snow (IS) 1.2
Selsmic gy L3

Live Loads: Roof 20 psf

Mezzanine
Floor EO/300 psf
Ground Snow Load: __ 10 psf

Wind Load: Basic Wind Speed _148

Exposure Category €

CiafIs[ci¥p

Provide the following Seismic Design Parameters:
Occupancy Category (Table 1604.5) [}t i CHIBAV
Spectral Response Acceleration S8 %g S1 %g
Site Classification (ASCE 7) A OsCcReCIEJF
Data Source: [} Field Test [ JPresumptive [ |Historlcal Data
Basic structural system (check one) (TO BE VERIFIED IN PEMB SHOP DRAWINGS)
[} Bearing Wall {™} Dual w/Special Moment Frame
B4 Building Frame 7] Dual whintarmediate R/C or Special Steel
[Moment Frame Inverted Pendulum
Analysis Procedure: [X] Simplified []Equivalent Lateral Force [_}Dynamic
Architectural, Mechanical, Components anchored? [ |Yes [K]No

mph (ASCE-T}

A

SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY:

LATERAL DESIGN CONTROL: [] Earthquake B¢ Wind

SOHN. BEARING CAPACITIES:
field Test (provids copy of test raport) ‘ psf
Prasumptive Bearing capacity 2,000 psf
Pile size, type, and capacity

TH DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS REPRESENT AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND A H

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT

ALLOWABLE

SHOWN ON PLANS

CODE

REFERENCE

Building Helght In Feat (Table 504.3)

AN ST N

16'—

.ll)

1504.3

Building Height In Storles (Table 504.4) (

S—1=2/A—-3=2/B=73 \

1

- T504.4

ns” quantily is not based on Table 504.3 or 504.4,

1. Provide code reference If the “Shown on P\K

L

T504.2. 508.4.2

FIRE PROTECTION R

EMENTS

FIRE
BUILDING ELEMENT
{fout)

SEPARATION
DISTANCE

RATING

PROVIDER

REQ'D wWi______
REDUCTION)
—

DETAIL#
AND
SHEET #

DESIGN #
FOR RATED
ASSEMBLY

SHEET #
FOR RATED
PENETRATION

-
Structurat Frame
including columns, glrders, trusses

0 0

SHEET #
FOR RATED
JOINTS

Bearing Walls

Exterlor

Narth

East

West

ViViViv
L O] O O

South

(@ e el i

OIO|OIC
QIO OO

Nonbearing walls and partitions
Exterior walls

North

East

West

South

[

interlor walls and parditions

[ THHL

llF?ts:mr Construction
including supporting beams
and jolists

Floor Cefling Assambly

Columns Supporting Floors

e
Roof Canstruction, Including
supporing beams and Jolsts

Ruoof Celling Assembly

Ol oJog O

Columns Supporiing Roof

USTE————
Shaft Enclosuras—Exit -

Shaft Enclosures—Cther
T
Corridor Separation

G2 U419, I

Occupancy/Flre Barrer Separation

G2 lu41g. \ugp

INNOZO

Pary/Fire Wall Separation

Smoke Barrler Separation

Smoke Partition

Tenant/Bwellng Unitf
Sleeping Unit Separation

incidental Use Separation

* Indicate section number permitting reduction

MECHANICAL DESIGN

MECHANICAL SUMMARY

Thermal Zone
winter dry buib:
summer dry bulb:

Interior design conditions
winter dry bulb;
summer dry bulb;
relative humidity:

Buliding heating load:

Building cooling load:

Mechanical Spacing Conditioning System

Unitary

description of unit

heating efficiency;

cooling efficiency:

size category of unit:
Boller

Size category. If oversized, state reason..
Chitler

Size category. If oversized, state reason..

List equipmant efficiencies:

MECHANICAL SYSTEMS, SERVICE SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT

—— SEE MECHANICAL

ELECTRICAL DESIGN

ELECTRICAL SUMMARY

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND EQUIPMENT

Method of Compliance:
Energy Code:

[_IPrescriptive [_|Performance

ASHRAE 80.1: [}Prescriptive [ Performance

Lighting scheduls (each fixture type)
lamp type required in fixture
number of larmps in fixture
ballast type used in the fixture
number of ballasts in fixture
lotal wattage per fixture

iotal interlor wattage specified versus allowed (whole building or space by space)
total exterior wattage specified versus allowed

Additional Preseriptive Compliance
[[}506,2.1 More Efficlent Mechanicat Equipment
[(]1506.2,2 Reduced Lighting Power Density

[}s08.2.3 Energy Recovery Ventit

ation Systems

[T}508.2.4 Higher Efficiency Service Water Heating
[1506.2.5 On-Site Supply of Renewable Energy
[]1506.2.6 Automatic Daylighting Control Systems

SEE ELECTRICAL

REMAIN

N_OWNERSHIP WITH JHE ARCHITE LISE OR REPRODUCTION BY ANY MEANS

N_yHU

OR

k

alx

pIHoU

HiJt WRETTEN

DN

=k

PROHIBITED.

PERCENTAGE OF WALL OPENING CALCULATIONS

FIRE SEPARATION DISTANGE DR O oo 29 ALLOWABLE AREA ACTUAL SHOWN ON PLANS
{feet} FROM PROPERTY LINES (TABLE 708.8) %) %)
o
> 30 (UP, NS NO LIMIT —
LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS

Emergency Lighting: Bl yes [[INo
Exit Signs: B Yes [INo
Fire Alarm; Bl Yes [[INo

Smoke Detection Systems: [JYes BNo (PARTIAL ONLY)
Carbon Monoxide Datection: DX Yes [“INo

LIFE SAFETY PLAN REQUIREMENTS
Life Safety Plan Sheet #: G2
Fire and/or smoke rated wall tocations (Chapler 7)
Assumed and real property line locatlons {if not on the site plan)
B Exterior wall opening area with respect {o distance to assumed property lines (705.8)
B Occupancy Use for each area as it relates to occupant load calculation (Table 1004.1.2)
Oceupant loads for each area
Exit access travel distances (1017} - :
Common path of travel distances [Tables 1006.2.1 & 1006.3.2(1)]
] Dead end lengths (1020.4) ;
B4l Clear exit widths for each exit door

Maximum calculated occupant load capacity each exit door can accommodate based on egress width (1005.3)

B4 Actual occupant foad for each exit door

7] A separate schematic plan indicating where fire rated floor/ceiling andlor roof structure is provided for purposes of occupancy separation

X Localion of doors with panic hardware (1010.1.10)

{71 Location of doors with delayed egress locks and the amount of delay (1010.1.9.7)

{7} Location of doors with electromagnetic egress lacks (1010.1.9.9)

fi7l Location of doors equipped with hold-open devices

{7} Location of emergency escape windows (1030)

iz} The square footage of each fire area (202)

kz The square footage of each smoke compariment for Occupancy Classification -2 (407.5)

Note any code exceptions or table notes that may have been utilized regarding the items above
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{SECTION 1107}
TOTAL
ACCESGIBLE | ACCESSIBLE TYPE B
TOTAL UNITS i UNITS UNITS ACCEBSIBLE
RE PROVIDED LY PROVIDED PROVIDED
T
0 - - 0 0
ACCESSIBILE PARKING
(SECTION 1106)
TOTAL # OF PARKING SPACES # OF ACCESSIBLE SPACES PROVIDED
AREA REQUIRED PROVIDED AR | 132~ accEss FAGCESS PROVIDED
AISLE
E YICTIND
N TTIN\
TOTAL
f
PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS
(TABLE 2902.1)
WATERCLOSETS LAVATORIES DRINKING FOUNTAINS
UsE URINALS s”f."‘}"gﬁsﬂs’
Male Female Unisex Male Female Unisex Regular Accessthble
]
REQD 8 8 - - 5 5 - - 4 -
PROVIDED : '
3 6 - 2 4 4 4 4 1 1
EXISTING 2 3 3 2 2 2 3 - 1 1
TOTAL
PROVIDED|  § 9 3 4 6 6 7 - 2 2

A SPECIAL APPROVALS

Special approval: (L.ocal Jurisdiction, Depar}ment of Insurance, OSC, DPI, DHHS, ICC, etc., describe below)

NC DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

TN AN A oA NS

41‘—011

SHERIFF'S OFFICE

ARCHITECTS:

Coastal
Archliocture

=0

4868 Brildges BL ¥xt.

BLUE LOGO

8’—-0"

CONTRACTOR:

7\ PROJECT SIGN
\&-V NOT TO SCALE

NOTE: SUBMIT SHOP DRAWING FOR
COORDINATION OF LETTER HEIGHTS
SPECIFIC SIGN COLORS.

NOTE: VERIFY SIGN SIZES AND REQUIREMENTS
W/ TOWN

P.T.
IN GROUND 2'~8" WITH
2~2x6 BRACES

e 3] UE
COLUMBUS COUNTY BORDER STRIPE

WHITE
BACKGROUND U.O.N.

BLACK
LETTERS U.O.N.

\" EXTERIOR GRADE
PLYWOOD

6x6 POSTS SET

SIGN LLOCATION
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MARK I TEM MT.HT REMARKS

TA—-1 FRAMELESS MIRROR 5'—86"W X 3'—6"H 3'—4" HT. TO BOTTOM OF MIRROR

TA-2 | FRAMELESS MIRROR 5'-0"W X 3'-6"H 3'—4" HT. TO BOTTOM OF MIRROR

TA—=3 | TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER 3 —4" HT. TO TOP OF DISPENSER
TA—4 | PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER B—9262 |4'—0" MAX| HT. TO BOTTOM OF DISPENSER
TA—5 | HANDICAP SOAP DISPENSER B—2013 | 40" MAX | HT. TO BOTTOM OF DISPENSER
TA—6 | GRAB BAR 42" B—6806Xx42 |3—0" MAX| HT. TO CENTER

TA—7 | GRAB BAR 24" B—6806X24 {3'—0" MAX| HT. TO CENTER

TA—8 | GRAB BAR 18" (VERTICAL) B—-6806X18 |3'—3" MAX| HT. TO BOTTOM OF CENTER OF BAR @ 40" FROM REAR WALL
TA—Q | SURFACE MOUNTED SEAT COVER DISPENSER 2'—6" HT. TO TOP OF DISPENSER '
TA—-10 | SANITARY BIN 2'—6"

TA~11 | COAT HOOK 4'—0" MAX| HT. TO TOP OF DISPENSER

TA—12 | FOLDING SHOWER SEAT B—-5181 17"—-19" HT. FROM FLOOR TO TOP OF SEAT
TA-13 | GRAB BAR B—6806X48 |3'—0" MAX| HT. FROM FLOOR TO TOP OF GRIPPING SURFACE
TA—14 | GRAB BAR 24”7 B—6806X24 |{3'—0" MAX| HT. TO CENTER

TA-15 | SHOWER CURTAIN ROD B—-207 X 60 72" — 74\"| HT. FROM FLOOR TO < OF ROD
TA—16 | PREFAB FIBERGLASS SHOWER INSERT 36" SEE PLUMBING DRAWING

TA—17 | FRAMELESS MIRROR 3'—6"W X 3 —6"H 3—4" HT. TO BOTTOM OF MIRROR

TA-18 | CHILD CHANGING TABLE
NOTES: |

 MODEL NUMBERS ARE BOBRICK, UON. BRADLEY, FRANKLIN & AS| ARE APPROVED EQUALS. SUBMIT CUT SHEETS FOR APPROVAL.

» SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL TOILET PARTITION CONFIGURATIONS.

e ALL HANDRAILS SHALL BE BLOCKED TO SUPPORT A 250 LB. LOAD MINIMUM.

 PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED FOR ALL ACCESSORIES.
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